

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2016/049
Date request received:	29/02/2016
Date request responded to:	24/03/2016
Category:	Service Delivery
Tags:	Children, cerebral palsy, staff, referrals, training

Request Detail:

Info re: Children and services around Cerebal Palsy

Please provide us with the following information:

1. The total number of children and young people diagnosed with cerebral palsy by Lancashire Care NHS Foundation Trust within each of the last five years.
2. The total working-time equivalent (WTE) number of specialist staff employed by Lancashire Care NHS Foundation Trust from the following disciplines, trained to work with children and young people with cerebral palsy:
 - a. Paediatric speech and language therapists
 - b. Paediatric physiotherapists
 - c. Paediatric occupational therapists
3. The total working-time equivalent (WTE) number of:
 - a. Health visitors
 - b. Specialist health visitors for children with special needs employed by Lancashire Care NHS Foundation Trust.
4. A copy of your care pathway for children and young people with cerebral palsy.
5. A copy of your service framework for children and young people with cerebral palsy.
6. Whether there is a specific timescale set out in your care pathway for referral for diagnosis of cerebral palsy, from the point of the formal identification of symptoms.
7. An overview of training and advice provided by Lancashire Care NHS Foundation Trust for health professionals on identifying and referring children with cerebral palsy.

Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request is in the attached pdf document.

Please click on the paperclip symbol, on the left hand toolbar, to see additional attachments.